
2022 BOARD CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 

Lisa Albers 
Anesthesia Group of Grand Island, P.C 
2012 Barbara Avenue 
Grand Island, NE 68803 
CELL #: (308) 390-1981 
WORK#: (308) 381-2352 
EMAIL: 1lisaalbers@gmail.com 
 

Alec Ananai 
Five Points Bank 
203 W 22nd St 
Grand Island, NE 68801 
CELL #: (308) 390-9098 
WORK#: (308) 384-5350 
EMAIL:alec.anania@5pointsbank.com 
 

Sandra Barrera 
Hall County Extension Office 
312 Pheasant Drive 
Grand Island, NE  68801 
CELL #: (308) 380-6915  
WORK#: (308)  
EMAIL: sandra.barrera@unl.edu 

Mary Berlie 
Grand Island Area Economic 
Development Corporation 
2604 Riverview Drive 
Grand Island, NE 68801 
CELL #: (308)383-2604 
WORK#: (308)381-7500 
EMAIL: mberlie@grandisland.org 
 

Kent Brown 
Nebraska Truck Center 
611 Sandalwood Dr 
Grand Island, NE  68803 
CELL #: (308) 380-1394 
WORK#: (308) 384-0130 
EMAIL: kb@nebraskatruck.com 
 

Zachary Butz 
Shamberg Wolf McDermott & Depué 
3108 Briarwood Blvd 
Grand Island NE 68801 
CELL #: (308)379-7421 
WORK#: (308)384-1635 
EMAIL: zbutz@giattorneys.com 
zachbutz@gmail.com 

Tammy Erickson 
Home Federal Bank 
2279 13th Rd 
Central City, NE  68826 
CELL#: 308-624-0255 
WORK#: 308-398-4955 
EMAIL: terickson@homefederalne.com 

Robert Falldorf 
City of Grand Island Police Department 
2211 Bass Road 
Grand Island, NE  68801 
CELL #: (308)391-1040 
WORK#: (308)385-5400 
EMAIL: rfalldorf@gipolice.org 

Tom Gdowski 
Equitable Bank 
2715 Apache Road 
Grand Island, NE  68801 
CELL #: (308)380-0195 
WORK#: (308)382-3136 
EMAIL: tgdowski@equitableonline.com 

Shauna Graham 
Community Volunteer 
1405 8th Avenue 
Central City, NE  68826 
CELL #: (308) 379-7195 
WORK#: (308)-946-3707 
EMAIL: merrickfoundation@gmail.com 

Dr Tawana Grover 
Grand Island Public Schools 
3928 Warbler Road 
Grand Island, NE  68803 
CELL #: (214)435-3597 
WORK#: (308)385-5900 
EMAIL: tgrover@gips.org 

Ryan Hand 
Eakes  
4172 Iowa Ave 
Grand Island, NE  68803 
CELL #: (308)379-2527 
WORK#:  
EMAIL: rhand@eakes.com 

Barrett Hahn 
Merrick Machine/Triad Fastener 
2111 Viking Rd 
Grand Island, NE  68803 
CELL #: 308-383-8532 
WORK #: (308) 384-1780 Ext. 121 
EMAIL: barretth@tmcalda.com 

Nancy Harrington 
Retired Educator 
105 Bruce Circle 
St Paul, NE  68873 
CELL #:  
WORK#:  
EMAIL: 
harringtonnancy123@gmail.com 

Holly Herzberg 
Hampton Public Schools 
240 Donegal Road 
Hampton, NE  68843 
CELL #: (402)694-8685 
WORK#: (402)725-3116 
EMAIL: hherzberg@hamptonhawks.us 

Morganne Manivong 
Bosselman Enterprises 
3105 Laramie Dr 
Grand Island, NE 68803 
CELL #: (308) 379-5385 
WORK#: (308) 381-2800 
EMAIL: 
morganne.manivong@bosselman.com 
 

Renee Miller 
CHI St Francis 
2215 Stagecoach Rd 
Grand Island, NE  68801 
CELL #: (308)-380-7062 
EMAIL: mandrmiller@outlook.com 

Mike Morrow 
Bonnevilla 
3107 Bison Court 
Grand Island, NE   
CELL #: (970)492-5840 
WORK#: (308)389-8305 
EMAIL: mike.morrow@chiefind.com 
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2022 BOARD CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 

Jim Pirnie 
Grand Island Express/GI Truck, Inc. 
4139 Sandalwood Dr 
Grand Island, NE  68803 
CELL #: (308) 379-3609 
WORK#: 
EMAIL: jim.pirnie@gixlogistics.com 

Dan Quick 
Community Volunteer 
1019 Kennedy Dr 
Grand Island, NE  68803 
CELL #: (308) 390-2968 
WORK#: 
EMAIL: ddquick57@gmail.com 
 

Jodi Rauert 
First National Bank 
4793 S Nebraska Hwy 11 
Wood River, NE 68883 
CELL #: (308)-380-7475 
WORK#: (308)-389-2607 
EMAIL: jrauert@fnni.com 

Dr Kavir Saxena 
Lanning Center for Behavioral Services 
27 Ponderosa Dr 
Grand Island, NE 68803 
CELL #: (308)-380-1107  
WORK#: 402-463-7711 
EMAIL: kavirsaxena@gmail.com 

Angela Simdorn 
Hornady  
202 Kimball Rd 
Dannebrog, NE  68831 
CELL #:(308)750-1816 
WORK#:  
EMAIL: asimdorn@hornady.com 

Monisha Sood 
Community Volunteer 
224 Ponderosa Dr 
Grand Island, NE 68803 
CELL #:  (308)-380-5840 
WORK#:  
EMAIL: monisood@yahoo.com 

Steven Stauffer 
CNHi 
2208 Viking Rd 
Grand Island, NE 68803 
CELL #: (308)-390-2081  
WORK#: (308) 398-4743 
EMAIL: steven.stauffer@cnhind.com 
 

Neil  Wardyn 
LUTZ 
3815 Meadow Way Trail 
Grand Island, NE 68803 
CELL #: (308) 750-5097  
WORK#: (308) 398-1552 
 EMAIL: nwardyn@lutz.us 

Julie Wright 
Tally Creative/Big Red Treats 
209 W. 3rd Stree 
Grand Island, NE 68801 
CELL #: (308)-380-4525 
WORK#:  
EMAIL: julie@tallycreative.com 
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